

## Ermatita unsri <ermatita@unsri.ac.id>

# IJACSA Acceptance Notification - Volume 13 No 9 September 2022

1 pesan

#### Editor IJACSA <editorijacsa@thesai.org>

13 September 2022 pukul 14.51

Kepada: riagalihprasojo@gmail.com, ermatita@unsri.ac.id, abdiansah@unsri.ac.id, handrie.noprisson@mercubuana.ac.id, vina.ayumi@mercubuana.ac.id, hadiguna.setiawan19@gmail.com, umniy.salamah@mercubuana.ac.id, yadimkom@gmail.com

Dear Author(s),

Congratulations, your submitted paper titled "Effect of Random Splitting and Cross Validation for Indonesian Opinion Mining using Machine Learning Approach" has been reviewed and accepted for publication in the <u>International Journal of Advanced Computer Science and Applications (IJACSA) - Volume 13 No 9 September 2022.</u>

#### **Registration and Publication Fee Payment**

You may now proceed with the registration for paper publication at https://thesai.org/Home/FeePayment. If you do not have any credit/debit card available or if the payment process fails, please get in touch with us.

Kindly register before 20 September 2022 for timely publication and indexing of your paper.

#### **Open Access**

All papers published by the International Journal of Advanced Computer Science and Applications are made freely and permanently accessible online immediately upon publication, without any subscription charges. All published articles are assigned a DOI.

#### Indexing

Upon publication of papers, our next step will be to submit all published papers in International Indexes and University Libraries. Some of the indexes include **Web of Science, Scopus (Q3),** Inspec, Ebesco, ProQuest, Microsoft Academic, WorldCat. IJACSA is also indexed in the Clarivate Emerging Sources Citation Index and is also listed in the Master Journal List.

### **Reviewer Feedback**

All submitted manuscripts were subject to a double-blind peer review process. The Editorial Board has decided that the reviewers' feedback will be emailed to the author(s) after registration.

Wishing you all the best and hope to hear from you soon,

Regards, Editor IJACSA

The Science and Information (SAI) Organization